## DECATUR COUNTY AREA PLAN COMMISSION

Decatur County Courthouse 150 Courthouse Square 1st Floor Suite 106 Greensburg, Indiana 47240 7:00 p.m.

## Agenda for September 6, 2023 Meeting

To comply with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Decatur County requests that participants in this meeting complete a voluntary, anonymous survey that is available on the table in the back of the room.

- \* Approval of July 5, 2023 Minutes
- \* APC Petition 2023-12 Dan and Jennifer Riley are petitioning to "Rezone" approx. 2.99 acres out of the approx. 12.252 acres from an A-1 zoning classification to an A-2 zoning classification for construction of a single-family detached dwelling. This request falls under Decatur County Ordinance Section Number #920(7) & #915 and is located at just West of 5426 S CR 20 W, Greensburg, in Marion Township.
- \* APC Petition 2023-13 Kody & Jacqueline Schneider are petitioning to "Subdivide" approx. 2.99 acres out of 62.7 acres and "Rezone" approx. 2.99 acres from an A-1 zoning classification to an A-2 zoning classification for construction of a single-family detached dwelling. This request falls under Decatur County Ordinance Section Number #920(7) & #915. The property is currently owned by Darrell Saylor and located Just South of 5699 N CR 420 W, Greensburg, in Adams Township.
- \* APC Petition 2023-14 Decatur County Stormwater Management Ordinance
- \* APC Petition 2023-15 Decatur County Stormwater Technical Standards Manual
- \* Comprehensive Plan & Ordinance Discussion